FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-13-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

3.2901

101673935

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

BAPT-100/BAPT-101

PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
New X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#			
Correction of PTO Error Reel #			
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File			
Convoying Party(ics)			
Month Day Year			
Cison, Gary			
Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Addesso, Kevin 03012001			
Name (line 2) (0) 4 6 3 3 1			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Baptista's Bakery, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2) Corporation of Wisconsin domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 4625 W. Oakwood Park Drive representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2) Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Franklin WI 53132 City State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 80.00 P			
1 1581			
Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011660 FRAME: 0630

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	703-383-4800
Name Barry I. Hollander, Reg. #	28,566	
Address (line 1) Hollander Law Firm, P.L.	C	
Address (line 2) 10300 Eaton Place		
Address (line 3) Suite 305		
Address (line 4) Fairfax, Virginia 22030		
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s) 60198331 09711199 If this document is being filed together with a new Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT
	tal number of properties involved. #	2
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ osed X Deposit Account I litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees:	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Barry I. Hollander, Reg. #28,566 Name of Person Signing

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

0		
Conveying Pa	mark in duditional number of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ar	mstrong, Brian	03012001
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Ki	achtt, Wayne	Month Day Year 03012001
	dom, wayne	00012001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partic	es attached
_	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Manage		receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
· .		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Coo	le
		If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		□ is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 1)		be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Aduress (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip 9	Code
Application N	Mark if additional numbers attached	·
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT LATER DOTT Number	ame property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	ber(s)

PATENT

REEL: 011660 FRAME: 0632

BAPT-100/BAPT-101

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Gary Olson, residing at S78 W26750 Hillview Drive, Mukwonago, WI 53149, Kevin Addesso, residing at S104 W20674 Cindy Drive, Muskego, WI 53150, Brian Armstrong, residing at 2109 University Avenue, Apt. #4, Madison, WI 53705, and Wayne Krachtt, residing at 3707 East Van Norman Avenue, Cudahy, WI 53110, all citizens of the United States of America, being inventors of a certain invention for improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCTION OF TWISTED BAKED GOODS, as fully set forth and described in U. S. provisional application serial no. 60/198,331, filed April 19, 2000, and also being inventors of a certain invention for improvements in Method and Apparatus for Production of Twisted Baked Goods, as fully set forth and described in U. S. non-provisional application Serial No. 09/711,199, filed November 10, 2000, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and having the full right to convey our ownership interest thereto, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Baptista's Bakery, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Wisconsin, and having an official place of business at 4625 W. Oakwood Park Drive, Franklin, WI 53132, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional application no. 60/198,331 and invention, and said non-provisional application no. 09/711,199 and said invention together with all patents, either United States or foreign, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, by filing any such applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and the right to procure therefor the grant of all such Letters Patent to said corporation in its own name as assignee of our entire right, title and interest.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said corporation, its successors and assigns, all facts known to us respecting said invention, and will, upon their request at any time, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and assignments, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of <u>March</u>, 2001.

SEAL.

Sealed and delivered in presence of

PATENT REEL: 011660 FRAME: 0633

In Testimony Whereof, I have I day of Musch, 2001.	hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this [SEAL.] Kevin Addesso
Sealed and delivered in presence of	
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto	set my hand and affixed my seal, this [SEAL.]
Sealed and delivered in presence of	
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunted day of Marche, 2001.	o set my hand and affixed my seal, this Livery Kurlistal. Wayne Krachtt
Sealed and delivered in presence of	

RECORDED: 03/29/2001

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

This is to certify that the foregoing Recordation Form Cover Sheet dated March 28, 2001, Assignment from the applicants to Baptista's Bakery, Inc. and check in the amount of \$80.00 are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D. C. 20231 on March 28, 2001.

Hollander Law Firm, P.L.C. Suite 305, 10300 Eaton Place Fairfax, Virginia 222030

(703) 383-4800

Date: March 28, 2001

PATENT REEL: 011660 FRAME: 0635